

DRI Vs. Mohd. Millar

05.03.2022

Fresh complaint filed by DRI. It be checked and registered.

Present :- Sh. Satish Aggarwala and Sh. Jasmeet Jolly, Ld. Counsel for
DRI.

This complaint has been filed by a government servant Ms. Kiran Sharma, IO DRI, Delhi Zone Unit. She is a public servant and has filed this complaint acting in discharge of her official duties. I take cognizance. The complaint, list of witness, list of documents, documents be supplied to the accused on the next date of hearing. The complainant is exempted from appearance through counsel Sh. Satish Aggarwala, Ms. Mala Sharma, Ms. Pooja Sharma and Sh. Jasmeet Jolly. The accused is in JC and shall appear on 09.03.2022.

To come up for further proceedings on **09.03.2022**.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/05.03.2022