

SC 27/2022
STATE Vs. SARVAN AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 217 /2021
PS (Saket)

03.01.2023

Present: Sh. Nischal Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Manu Seth, Ld. LAC for accused Emon Ali and
Mohd. Ali Nawaj.
Sh. Aditya Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for accused Sarvan
and Saroj Patnayak.

Both the summoned PWs have sought exemption for
today. Considered. Allowed.

To come up for remaining PE for the date already fixed
i.e. on **09.01.2023**.

ACP concerned, SI Dayanand and Reader to ACP be
summoned for 09.01.2023.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/03.01.2023